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Context on Our Survey
Program




PANORAMA

EDUCATION

Who Responded to Which Survey Topics?

o

Families Students@ Staff | qﬂa
Who we Grades 3-12 Instructional &

surveyed Non-instructional
Staff

e School Climate e Teacher - Student e Belonging
What we e School Safety Relationships e  Educating all students
asked e Family Engagement e School Safety e Well-being
e Sense of Belonging e School Climate
e School Climate e School Leadership

e Engagement




Voices We Heard in the Survey

906
Families

=

3241
Students

631
Staff
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What is “favorable”?

e 5-point and 7-point scale throughout survey questions

o w o Answer
onereners laon Very unfair Il 15 (1%)
Somewhat unfair [ N 9
Enjoy a little bit [JJ| 69 6%) i)
Slightly unfair | N NS 100 (9%)

enjoy somewhat [ 212 205 Neither unfair nor fair | N R 126 (12%)
Bl _ Rt Slightly fair | ENEEME 144 (13%)

s e )

tremendous _ 282 (26%) :
amount Very fair | IR 07 (25%)

(o) 200 400 600
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Number of responses
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Student Survey Results - Grades 3-5

Topic $ Percent Favorable®

Teacher-Student Relationships @ 79% _

School Safety @ 76« I
Sense of Belonging @ 75« I
School Climate © 71« I

Engagement O 55 [



Student Survey Results - Grades 6-12

Topic $ Percent Favorable®

School Safety @ 73% _
Sense of Belonging @ 57% _
School Climate @ 51% _
Teacher-Student Relationships @ 51% _

Engagement @ 24 -



Student Survey - Belonging

2022 - Grades 3-5 2024 - Grades 3-5
Overall, how much do you feel you belong Overall, how much do you feel you belong
at your school: 78% favorable at your school: 80% favorable
Do notbelong atall | 24 2%) Do notbelong atall [l 23 2%)
Belong a little bit [ 67 (6%) Belong a little bit [ 55 (5%)
Belong somewhat [N 146 (14%) Belong somewhat _ 137 (13%)
Belong quite a bit [ 364 (34%) Belong quite a bit [ 313 (29%)
Completely betong | 57 (+4%)  Completely belong e o)
2 108 20 =00 e =00 0 100 200 300 400 500 600

HEWECHGR i SpeREes Number of responses



Overall, how much do you feel you belong
at your school: 61% favorable

Do not belong at all [ 83 (4%)
Belong a littie bit [N 185 (9%)
Belong somewhat _ 537 (26%)
Belong quite a bit [ 579 (42%)
I 5o: (19%)

0 200

Do not belong at all

Belong a little bit

Belong somewhat

Belong quite a bit

Completely belong Completely belong

400 600 1000

Number of responses

800

2024 - Grades 6-12

Overall, how much do you feel you belong
at your school: 67% favorable

B 45 %)

P 156 (7%)

D 505 (24%)
I o1 (45%)
I o5 (22%)

400 600 800
Number of responses

0 200 1000 1200



Student Survey - School Climate

2022 - Grades 3-5

How positive or negative is the energy at your
school? 81% favorable

Very negative | 6 (1%)
Somewhat negative l 22 (2%)
Slightly negative - 48 (5%)
Neither negag;:i;\?er - 128 (12%)
siightly positive [N 180 (17%)
Somewhat positive _ 398 (37%)
very positve ||| 2 2

100 200 300 400 500
Number of responses

o

2024- Grades 3-5

How positive or negative is the energy at your
school? 83% favorable
Very negative |12<1%)
Somewhat negative l 18 (2%)
Siightly negative [ 48 (5%)
e e oetve N 106 (10%)
Slightly positive _ 153 (14%)
somewnatposive [T 25 <o
Very positive _ 306 (29%)

100 200 300 400 500
Number of responses

o
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Student Survey - School Climate

2022 - Grades 6-12

How positive or negative is the energy at your
school? 54% favorable

Very negative - 59 (3%)

Somewhat negative - 98 (5%)

Slightly negative _ 253 (12%)
Neither negative nor _ 502 (24%)

positive
Slightly positive _ 448 (22%)
Somewhat positive _ 540 (26%)
Very positive _ 173 (8%)

0 100 200 300 400 500 600
Number of responses

2024- Grades 6-12

How positive or negative is the energy at your
school? 60% favorable

Very negative I 31 (1%)
Somewhat negative - 93 (4%)
Slightly negative _ 242 (11%)
Neither negalt)i;:i :\?é — 480 (22%)
Slightly positive _ 505 (24%)
Somewhat positive _ 578 (27%)
Very positive _ 209 (10%)

100 200 300 400 500 600 700
Number of responses 13

o



Student Survey - Engagement

2022 - Grades 3-5 2024- Grades 3-5

Overall, how interested are you in your classes? Overall, how interested are you in your classes?

57% favorable 59% favorable

Not at all interested [ 40 (4%) Not at all interested Il 40 (4%)

Slightly interested [ 116 (11%) Slightly interested [ 116 (11%)
Somewhat interested [ 284 (26%) Somewhat interested — 284 (26%)
Quite interested | 506 (47%) Quite interested [ 506 (47%)
Extremely interested [ 126 (12%) Extremely interested - 126 (12%)
0 100 200 300 400 500 600

0 100 200 300 400 500 600

Number of responses
Number of responses



Student Survey - Engagement

2022 - Grades 6-12

Overall, how interested are you in your classes?
38% favorable

Not at all interested - 129 (6%)
Slightly interested NI 420 (20%)
Somewhat interested _ 735 (36%)
Quite interested IR 655 (33%)

Extremely interested [l 101 5%)

0 200 400 600 800
Number of responses

2024- Grades 6-12

Overall, how interested are you in your classes?
38% favorable

Not at all interested - 112 (5%)

Slightly interested [N 427 (20%)
Somewhatinterested [ 795 (37%)
Quite interested [ 685 (32%)

Extremely interested - 123 (6%)

0 200 400 600 800 1000
Number of responses



Grades 3-5 Open-ended Student Responses

What are two things that this school could do to
improve? Please be as specific as possible.

What are two things that this school could do to improve? Please

be as specific as possible.

recess equipment p\aSUC water bottles
stuff

math fnends

busIunch

rug
ks lADICS indoor recess

. — water fountains
time -

fights

What are two things that this school does well
that it should continue to do? Please be as
specific as possible.

What are two things that this school does well that it should
continue to do? Please be as specific as possible.

free seating
vall field day ste
By recesses

ces leams

16



Grades 6-12 Open-ended Student Responses

What are two things that this school could do to improve? Please ~ What are two things that this school does well that it should
be as specific as possible. continue to do? Please be as specific as possible.

passmg tlme coUrses staples options
o= doubles gum lur connections

girls student fun

bathroom

17



Teacher/Staff Survey: Certified

£ Topic Percent Favorable @

Belonging @ 72 [
Educating All Students @ 69% _
School Climate @ 57% _
School Leadership @ 52% _

Well-being @ 66 .



Teacher/Staff Survey: Non-Certified

2 Topic Percent Favorable ®

Belonging @ 70 I
School Climate @ 65 [
School Leadership @ 63 [

Well-being @ 75 N



Teacher/Staff Survey Insight -
Belonging

Certified Staff

QUESTION
> _ 75%0 Y
Overall, how much do you feel like you belong at your
~ responded
school~ favorably

Non-Certified Staff

QUESTION
; | 68%0
Overall, how much do you feel like you belong at your ad
hool? responde
SChool: favorably



Certified Survey Insight - Belonging

sample Question: Answer distribution N
Overall, how much do you feel
you belong at your school? 00 notblong at | 4 e

(75%) Belong a little bit [l 19 (4%)

Belong
somewhat - 94 (20%)
Belon uite a
o bit DN 204 (44%)
el |
belong 142 (31%)

0 100 200 300 __
Number of responses —



Certified Survey Insight - Belonging

2022 - 75% Certified 2024 - 75% Certified

Answer distribution I Answer distribution [:I

Do not belong at Do not belong at

O,

an 170% al 140%
Belong a little bit [l 23 (5%) Belong a little bit [l 19 (4%)

Belong Belong

somewhat - 95 (19%) EORTEWREE - 94 (20%)
Belong quite a Bel it
99t 2 I 23 7% clong aulte ® I 20+ (44%)
Completely Completel
belong NN 137 (28%) Pl I 1> 1%

0 100 200 300 0 100 200 300
Number of responses ==

Number of responses



Non- Certified Survey Insight -
Belonging
2022 - 75% Non-Cert

2024 - 68% Non-Cert

Answer distribution N Answer distribution N
Do not belong at Do not belong at
2 l7a% a 12a%
Belong a little bit . 23 (5%) Belong a little bit . 8 (5%)
b Belond NN 9
somewhat - Sata) somewhat 42 (26%)
Selong auite * | 23 (47%) Belona auite” N 4o 30%)
bit bit
S Complete!y I
pelong N 137 (28%) belong 63 (38%)
(0} 100 200 300 (0} 25 50 75

Number of responses

Number of responses



Certified Survey Insight - School
Climate

Certified Staff

QUESTION 2
> - - 62%0 -
Overall, how positive is the working environment at your ded
h P responde
school: favorably

Non-Certified Staff

QUESTION
)3 L . . 68 % 0 H
Overall, how positive is the working environment at your dod
hool? responde
schoolr favorably



Certified Survey Insight - School
Climate

Answer distribution N
Sample Question:
Overall, how positive is the Notatall |
working environment at T - T—
your school? (62%) Somewhat o

positive

Quite positive [N 219 (47%)

Extremel
xrremey I s7 a4%)

positive

(0] 100 200 300
Number of responses



Certified Survey Insight - School

Climate
2022 51% 2024 - 62%

Answer distribution N Answer distribution N
Not at all Not at all
positive l 20 (4%) positive I 4 (1%)
Slightly positive [ 61 (12%) Slightly positive [l 48 (10%)
SO tive I
e 163 (33%) Somewhat _ 5
positive positive 127 (27%)
Quite positive [N 206 (42%) Quite positive [ 219 (47%)

Extremely

positive NN 45 (9%) Exgoesrﬂﬁg B 67 (14%)
0 100 200 300 0 100 200 200

Number of responses Number of responses —



Non-Certified Survey Insight - School

Climate
2022 - 71% Non-Cert 2024 - 69% Non-Cert

L . An r distri ion
Answer distribution N swer distributio N
Not at all
Not at all - |2(-|%)
positive I 2 (2%) positive
slightly positive [l 10 (10%) slightly positive [l 9 (6%)
Somewhat
sogfsv;/t?\?; - 18 (17%) positive _ Hi(255)
Quite positive - N S5 52% Quite positive N o7 (41%)
Extremely Extremely _
positive _ 20 (19%) positive 46 (28%)
0 20 40 60 (0] 25 50 75

Number of responses — Number of responses —



Teacher/Staff Insights - Leadership

Certified Staff

QUESTION
> L 67%0
How positive is the tone that school leaders set for the
responded
favorably

culture of the school?

Non-Certified Staff

QUESTION
> T 73%0
How positive is the tone that school leaders set for the responded
favorably

culture of the school?



School Leadership -

Sample Question: How
positive is the tone that
school leaders set for the
culture of the school?

Certified

Answer distribution m

Not at all

positive I 2 2%)

Slightly positive - 46 (10%)
Somewhat
mewha I 100 22%)
Quite positive _ 195 (42%)
peiiall |
positive 113 (24%)

0} 50 100 150 200 250 | ___
Number of responses -



School Leadership: Certified
2022 - 58% Certified 2024 - 67% Certified

Answer distribution 0 Answer distribution N
Not at all Not at all o
positive . 18 (4%) positive I 9 (2%)
slightly positive [l 73 (15%) slightly positive [l 46 (10%)

Somewhat Somewhat

positive RN 18 24%) positive B 100 (22%)
Quite positive NI 206 (42%) Quite positive [ 195 (42%)

Extremely Evtiaial

positive I 79 (16%) cocitive I '3 (24%)
° 100 200 500 — O 50 100 150 200 250
RIUGIGEF BF FeEpapses — Number of responses —-



School Leadership: Non-Certified
2022 - 72% Non-Cert 2024 - 74% Non-Cert

N . Answer distribution R
Answer distribution m
Not at all
Not at all 90 4 2%)
positive I 3 (3%) positive

Blightly pesiive . 6 (6%) Slightly positive - 10 (6%)

Somewhat
Sor;s!v“:ri\\?et _ 20 (19%) positive _ SRR
auite positive [ 45 (43%) Quite positive [N 64 (39%)
Extremely Extremely _
positive I =0 (29%) positive 57 (35%)
0 20 40 60 0 25 50 75

Number of responses — Number of responses —



Certified Staff Open-ended Responses

What are the most positive aspects of working at your school? If you could change anything about working at your school, what
specific changes would you make?
difference
SUCCess i
k| ndness students t'
Ime
student UULIGO | Dehavior
. expectations ;
other staff members grOWTh lacl

32



Non-Certified Staff Open-ended Responses

What are the most positive aspects of working at your school? If you could change anything about working at your school, what
specific changes would you make?

other staff members

klndness expectations time
coworkerskind school day duties oerav

classrooms

growt aamin

success difference

33



Family Survey: Overall Results

Topic % Percent Favorable ®

School Safety @ 73 I
School Climate @ 70« I



UCA

Family Survey Insight: School Climate

Teachers and Students generally respect each other

QUESTION

)3 _ , 82 % ©
Overall, how much respect do you think the children at your

: responded

child’'s school have for the staff? favorably
QUESTION

> : 77 % ©
Overall, how much respect do you think the teachers at your e
child's school have for the children? fa\f,orably



PANORAMA

DUCATION

Family Survey Insight: School Clima

While most parents feel their students enjoy going to school, slightly over half reported that
the classroom lessons are Extremely motivating or Quite motivating.

QUESTION 70 o
%o

) To what extent do you think your child enjoys going to their

responded
school? P

favorably

QUESTION 58 o
%0

) How motivating are the classroom lessons at your child's
hool? responded
school: favorably



Family Survey Insight: School Safe

Most families feel our schools are safe. Far fewer families worry
about violence in their child’s school in 2024.

Spring 2022 Spring 2024
Almost never _ 210 (19%) Almost never _ 353 (39%)
Once in a while [ 220 (20%) Once in a while _ 222 (25%)
Sometimes _ 316 (29%) Sometimes _ 222 (25%)
Frequently [N 236 (22%) Frequently [ 79 (9%)
Almost always [ 97 (9%) Almost always [} 30 (3%)



PANORAMA

EDUCATION

Family Survey Insight: School Safe

QUESTION 66 o
%o

W How likely is it that someone from your child's school will ) L
bully him/her online? ?:f;gbfy

Not at all likely [ G 2 G7%)
Slightly likely NG 250 (29%)
Somewhat likely [ 165 (19%)
Quite likely M 83 (10%)

Extremely likely - 49 (6%)



Family Survey Insight: Family Engagement
The majority of families find teachers and administrators to\Ee
responsive.

QUESTION 83 >
% |

) How responsive are teachers at your child’s school when you
: : responded
contact them with a question or request? favorably

QUESTION 80 o
%0

> How responsive are administrators at your child’s school
x : responded
when you contact them with a question or request? favorably



Family Survey Insight: Free responses

EDUCATION

What are two things your child’s school does well and
should continue to do?

' diversity
great extra curriculars wide variety
parents JULTHLLIULLTLCALIV SUdents

overall well being

: kindness
environment t 1SS CO m m u n I y gfs warm great teachers

Variety e L 1 s mms e J/ I v"J -
SlLiDD0O -} - KIS
LA {, [».,J \J E « O | !‘ H J arts | \J - blg test days
4 - e e
Inclusion «ommunicates

school spirit

—



Family Survey Insight: Free responses

LLLLLLLL

What 1-2 steps could your school take to improve the %omal
climate of the school for students?

respect

Vears .tivities

ssues FaCH SM ¢ kids " demmon.
«KlINndness b u I 'yl N g - |







Students: Engagement
e F[ostering a Sense of Belonging(Freshman Only & Link Crew
Orientation)
e Understanding/Defining Student Engagement(Student Council)
e Schoolwide Expectations of Our Community-SEL/CoC(Connections)

Staff: Educating All Students
e Schoolwide Expectations (Technology/CoC/Connections)
e PD=Growth Mindset/Implicit Bias/SEL-Emphasis on belonging
e Increasing Use of Student Course Surveys
Families: Engagement
e PTA Coffee/School Sponsored Events/Wellness Events
e Staples and Staples/Westport Public Library Seminars(“12)



Coleytown & Bedford Middle Schools

Students:

e Continue to foster a sense of belonging
e Continue to foster student voice
® Increase academic and social engagement

Staff:

e Continue to support wellbeing
e Educating & engaging all students

Families:
e FEducating and engaging all families



Elementary

Students:
e Continue to foster a sense of belonging
e Develop students who contribute to a positive community
e Increase academic engagement

Staff:

e Educating and engaging all students
e Continue to support wellbeing

Families:

e FEducating and engaging all families




Q&A

LET’S
TALK




